
From: Eric Fraser
To: _CityCouncilListPublic; Alvarez, Eddie; Rogers, Chris; MacDonald, Dianna; Stapp, Mark; Okrepkie, Jeff; Rogers,

Natalie; Fleming, Victoria; CMOffice
Subject: [EXTERNAL] Agenda Item 4.1 & 12.2.1 SRTBIA Board Appointments
Date: Monday, September 9, 2024 6:56:37 AM

Dear Mayor, City Council and City Manager,

The continuing concern is that the SRTBIA board does not have any representation from
hosted or non-hosted short-term rental operators, nor does it have any representatives from
the public.

The assessment, a tax, has little transparent oversight or accountability. SRTBIA's
administration illustrates "taxation without representation".

Looking forward to being of service,

Eric Fraser, Managing Director
NoOnEEFF.com
707.479-8247
truthintourism@gmail.com

mailto:truthintourism@gmail.com
mailto:/o=ExchangeLabs/ou=Exchange Administrative Group (FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/cn=Recipients/cn=007caa4d89564d989f15c48e92729b17-_CityCounci
mailto:EAlvarez@srcity.org
mailto:CRogers@srcity.org
mailto:dmacdonald@srcity.org
mailto:MStapp@srcity.org
mailto:JOkrepkie@srcity.org
mailto:NRogers@srcity.org
mailto:NRogers@srcity.org
mailto:VFleming@srcity.org
mailto:CMOffice@srcity.org
mailto:truthintourism@gmail.com

